
2025-2026 Academic Calendar
FALL TERM

August 30, 2025 (Saturday)				   Early Sports Athletes Arrive
September 4, 2025 (Thursday)			   Prefects and Proctors Arrive
September 5, 2025 (Friday)				   All Students Arrive  
							       New and International Students in the Morning, Remaining 
							       Students in the Afternoon 
September 5-7, 2025 (Friday-Sunday)		  Student Orientation (Day and Boarding)
September 8, 2025 (Monday)			   Fall Term Classes Begin
September 16, 2025 (Tuesday)			   Middle School Parents’ Night
September 26-27, 2025 (Friday-Saturday)		  Board of Trustees Meeting
October 3-4, 2025 (Friday-Saturday)		  Homecoming and Reunion Weekend
October 10-11, 2025 (Friday-Saturday)		  Parents’ Weekend 
October 11, 2025 (Saturday)			   Long Weekend Begins for All – 4:00 PM
October 13, 2025 (Monday)			   Long Weekend Ends for All – 9:00 PM 
October 14, 2025 (Tuesday)			   Classes Begin
October 14, 2025 (Tuesday)			   Seniors Excused for College Visits (Pending Permission)
October 14, 2025 (Tuesday)			   Seniors on Campus - 9:00 PM
November 17-21, 2025 (Monday-Friday)		  Assessment Week
November 21, 2025 (Friday)			   Students Depart for Thanksgiving Break – 12:00 Noon

WINTER TERM

December 1, 2025 (Monday)			   Students Return from Thanksgiving Break – 9:00 PM 
December 2-17, 2025 				    Wintersession Academic Term
December 14, 2025 (Sunday)			   Candlelight Service – 5:00 PM, Parents and Community
December 16, 2025 (Tuesday)			   Candlelight Service – 5:00 PM, Students and Faculty
December 17, 2025 (Wednesday)			   Vacation Begins for 7th, 8th, 9th, 10th, 12th, and PG – 	
							       11:00 AM
December 17, 2025 (Wednesday)			   Junior Parents’ College Program: 9:30 AM – 12:45 PM 
							       **Mandatory for all Members of the Junior Class**	
January 4, 2026 (Sunday)				    Students Return from Vacation – 9:00 PM 
January 5, 2026 (Monday)				    Winter Term Classes Begin
January 23-24, 2026 (Friday-Saturday)		  Board of Trustees Meeting
February 5, 2026 (Thursday)			   Mid-Winter Break Begins for All – 11:00 AM 
February 9, 2026 (Monday)				   Mid-Winter Break Ends for All – 9:00 PM
February 10, 2026 (Tuesday)			   Classes Begin
March 6, 2026 (Friday)				    Students Depart for Spring Break – 11:00 AM

SPRING TERM

March 29, 2026 (Sunday)				    Students Return – 9:00 PM
March 30, 2026 (Monday)				    Spring Term Classes Begin
April 4-6, 2026 (Saturday-Monday)			  Easter Weekend (No Academic Programming on Saturday)
							       Announced Head of School Holiday for 4/6/26
May 8-9, 2026 (Friday-Saturday)			   Board of Trustees Meeting
May 21-26, 2026 (Thursday-Tuesday)		  Assessments for Underclassmen
May 22, 2026 (Friday)				    Upper School Stepping Up – 3:00 PM
May 22, 2026 (Friday)				    Senior-Parent Dinner – 6:30 PM
May 23, 2026 (Saturday)				    Commencement – 11:00 AM 
May 26, 2026 (Tuesday)				    Middle School Stepping Up – 7:00 PM
May 27, 2026 (Wednesday)				   Underclassmen Depart for Summer – 12:00 Noon
May 27-29, 2026 (Wednesday-Friday)		  Senior Leadership Program for Class of 2027
May 29, 2026 (Friday)				    Class of 2027 Departs – 12:00 Noon

	
All dates are subject to change.


